

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21196/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2008 in DBCEA No. 8/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S ADITYA CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.for
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2443 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master