

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6411 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

M/S ADITYA CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I.A. Ayyubi, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Parties to file Statement of Case within four weeks.  
th

List again on 10 November, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

ns