

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6411 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S ADITYA CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By an order dated 6.10.2010, last chance was granted
to file statement of case.

Nobody is present since last two dates.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR