

øITEM NO. 36

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10824 OF 2010

M/S MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.MADURAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeal is admitted.

Tag with C.A. No. 3976 of 2007.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master