

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2445 OF 2007  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS&amp;CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

With C.A.Nos. 3520/2008, C.A.Nos.141, 2800/2009 and 1877/2010

Date: 28/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Grover,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

In C.A. No.2445/2007 and 2800/2009 all steps are complete. Statement of case has been filed. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

...2/-

Item No.71 : 2 :

In. C.A.No.3520/2008 and 1877/2010 respondents granted 35 day time for filing statement of case.

In C.A. No.141/2009 appellants granted 45 days for filing statement of case.

List the matters on 12.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
 Registrar