

f
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3520 OF 2008

M/S. GRASIM CEMENT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH CA Nos.141/2009 and 1877/2010

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/11/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In CA 3520/2008 and CA No. 1877/2010
As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the respondent to file his statement of case.

In CA 141/2009
As a last chance, six weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the Appellants to file his statement of case.

Counsel for the respondent may file his statement of
case within two weeks thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
COURT MASTER