

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1877 OF 2010

M/S VIKRAM CEMENT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC. INDORE

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the statement of case be filed by the respondent within  
four weeks from today.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|