

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25833 OF 2015  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Dhampur Sugar Mills Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise, Meerut

....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Final Order dated 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Central Excise Appeal No. 39 of 2008.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3976 of 2007 @ Civil Appeal No. D15599 of 2007 referred to on 'Listing Proforma' was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2007 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to admit the appeal and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2007 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before fresh or the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate,  
80, A.K. Sen Block,  
Old Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR