

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
22322-22324/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2015
in CEA No. 149/2011,27/02/2015 in CEA No. 100/2008,27/02/2015 in
CEA No. 317/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

M/S. MONNET SUGAR LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE,
MEERUT - I

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench in which one of us

(R.K. Agrawal, J.) is not a member.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.05
15:30:48 IST
Reason: