

¼ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
23334/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2016  
in CEA No. 53/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

M/S D S M SUGAR ASMOLI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MEERUT-II Respondent(s)  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Deva Vrath Anand, Adv.

Mr. Suvira Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(C) No. 26653 of 2015.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Sukhbir Paul Kaur )

COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS