

TITM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 1960/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2015

in CEA No. 150/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

M/S. D.S.M. SUGAR MANSURPUR,

(A UNIT OF THE DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LTD.,

DHAMPUR, DIST. BIJNOR) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE,

MEERUT I Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv.

Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since there is a delay of 575 days in filing the special leave petition, we are not issuing notice at this stage.

However, let the petition be tagged along with Civil Appeal No. 3976 of 2007.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master