

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 37978 OF 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. D S M Sugar AsmoliPetitioner

Versus

Commissioner Of Central Excise, Meerut – IIRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22nd March, 2017 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 02.05.2017.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has on 27th April, 2017 filed Counter Affidavit. Service of notice is complete.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 1th day of May 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate,
80, Old Lawyer's Chamber,
A.K. Sen Block, Supreme Court Compound.

2 Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VM